| WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:<br>Giacomini & Knieps<br>Attornisys at Law<br>706 Main Street<br>Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 | iDon't use this<br>space; reserved<br>for recording<br>label in coun-<br>ties where<br>used.] | STATE OF OREGON Page [2:199]<br>Sounty of<br>certify that the within instrument<br>was received for record on the dby<br>of, 19,<br>at o'clockM.and recorded<br>im book on page or as<br>filling fee number, Flec- |
|---|---|--|
| MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:<br>LINO BAILO<br>2118 RADCLIFFE<br>KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601                                  |   | cird of Deeds of said Bounty.<br>Witness my hand and seal of County<br>adfixed.<br>Title<br>ByDeputy   |

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

LINO BAILO and SANDINA BAILO-LAPE, also known as SANDRA BAILO-LAPE, Trustees of Trust Agreement uta 3/30/82, amended 12/10/82 and 5/11/90, GRANTOR, conveys to LINO BAILO, GRANTEE, the following described real Sproperty situate in Klamath County, Oregon, to-wit:

NAY!

X

Lot 6, Block 208 of MILLS SECOND ADDITION to Klamath Falis, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

The True and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in 0 = 0 of dollars, is -0. DEED GIVEN IN SETTLEMENT OF TRUST terms of dollars, is \$ -0-. DEED GIVEN IN SETTLEMENT DISTRIBUTION.

In construing this deed, where the context so requires, singular includes the plural. the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantows have executed this instrument this day of tebruard , 1996. 26

Bai lino

SS.

STATE OF ORECON COUNTY OF KLAMATH

day of Estruty, On this 2ft day of February, 1996, personally appeared the above named LINO BALLO and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

Before me:

Zillere Notary Public 6-1-9

My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL JEAN EDA GILBERT NOTIARY PUBLIC: ORE/20N COMMISSION NO. 023692 COMMISSION NO. 023692 CONTRACTOR

| ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOW   | Ledgnient   |
|--|---|
| 22222233333222312222312222322222222222                                     | 224824418418283681818222222222222222222   |
| State of CAUFORNIA   |   |
| County ofA.  |   |
| On <u>2-216-96</u> before  | me, <u>K. DeCame</u> <u>Notary</u> <u>Puble</u><br>NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., VANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC |
| personally appearedSand.   | NAMERA DE SIGNERAL  |
| Dersonally known to me - OR - 🕅.   | proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  |
|  | to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a  |
|  | subscribed to the within instrument and a knowledged to me that he/she/they execute                       |
| Commission #007045 z   | the same in his/her/their authorize   |
| Notary Public California S<br>Contro Costa County                          | capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the  |
| My Comm. Expires New 22,1999   | signature(s) on the instrument the person(s   |
|  | or the entity upon behalf of which th   |
|  | person(s) acted, executed the instrumen   |
|  | WITNESS my hand and official seal.  |
|  | $\sim 0.1$  |
|  |   |
|  | U DINNI ON DU INSTANT   |
|  | prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve   |
| CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER   | DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  |
|  |   |
|  |   |
| TITLE(S)   | TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT   |
| D PAFITNER(S)  |   |
| GENERAL  |   |
|  | NUMBER OF PAGES   |
|  |   |
|  |   |
|  | DATE OF DOCUMENT  |
|  |   |
| SIGNER IS REPRESENTING.  |   |
| SIGNER IS RI: PRESENTING:<br>NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)              |   |
| SIGNER IS RIFPRESENTING:<br>NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)               | SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  |
| NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)   |   |
| E OF OREG()N: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.                                      | SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  |
| E OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH ; ss.<br>for record at request of Giacomini | SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  & Knieps the lst  Ol o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol. M96        |
| E OF OREG()N: COUNTY OF KLAMATH ; ss,                                      | SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE  SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE the lst                                |

D